
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2)

1

2

3

4

5

6

United States
of America

Germany

Italy

South
Africa

Spain

France

67

67

98

108

112

119

33.370

31.339

29.023

25.999

24.578

22.322

30

30

29

30

30

30

15.365

12.413

15.522

10.649

10.331

11.617

2.316

2.531

2.170

2.080

1.852

2.272

29 - 38

24 - 43

65 - 33

48 - 60

47 - 65

74 - 45

4 - 20 - 5
26 - 1 - 11

1 - 14 - 9
22 - 5 - 16

35 - 27 - 3
24 - 2 - 7

22 - 2 - 24
31 - 19 - 10

29 - 8 - 10
29 - 32 - 4

15 - 34 - 25
12 - 15 - 18

Date 21-10-2023
Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
22:21:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Portugal

Canada

Croatia

Zimbabwe

Romania

Puerto
Rico

Mexico

Serbia

120

122

128

152

164

168

174

207

21.869

22.538

23.591

19.486

17.737

17.097

16.734

14.249

28

27

22

30

26

29

27

30

12.150

11.280

11.956

7.052

7.894

7.239

7.513

5.880

2.675

1.970

2.116

2.160

2.429

1.556

1.506

1.019

78 - 42

65 - 57

67 - 61

59 - 93

83 - 81

78 - 90

89 - 85

97 - 110

23 - 42 - 13
8 - 13 - 21

37 - 16 - 12
37 - 6 - 14

41 - 19 - 7
17 - 41 - 3

17 - 6 - 36
38 - 28 - 27

39 - 33 - 11
30 - 9 - 42

18 - 28 - 32
34 - 33 - 23

21 - 30 - 38
25 - 20 - 40

26 - 31 - 40
36 - 39 - 35

Time
22:21:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Legs played Penalties 
(Total)

Tot. Fish 
(nr.)

Best Leg 
(g)

Weight leg 
2 (g)

Big Fish (g)

1 Italy 2 10 10 7.488 5.430 2.170

2 Croatia 2 10 8 6.784 6.784 2.116

3 Spain 2 14 10 5.774 5.774 1.852

4 United States of 
America 2 16 10 6.920 4.593 2.180

5 Germany 2 19 10 5.702 5.702 2.470

6 United States of 
America 2 21 10 8.135 8.135 2.316

7 South Africa 2 21 10 7.593 3.406 2.080

8 Canada 2 22 10 5.485 5.485 1.624

1 / 4
Owned FIPSed

Time
21:27:43

President of Jury

Martin  S. - Canterbury S.                                                   
Martin  S. - Canterbury S. 12.162 20 - 1

Espag P. - Eastman R.                                                             
Espag P. - Eastman R. 10.999 2 - 19

Bickell B. - Garnier P.                                                                                
Bickell B. - Garnier P. 9.716 16 - 6

Casanoves Romero C. - Segarra Salmeron F. Casanoves 
Romero C. - Segarra Salmeron F. 11.032 10 - 4

Fritts D. - Roumbanis F.                                                         
Fritts D. - Roumbanis F. 11.513 5 - 11

Engert T. - Ptacovsky M.                                                       
Engert T. - Ptacovsky M. 10.253 14 - 5

Date 21-10-2023
Organization  Portuguese Federation

Pair Tot. Weight (g) Penalties 
Leg 1-2

Della Ciana L. - Ashlock J.                                           
Della Ciana L. - Ashlock J. 12.918 3 - 7

Pecigoš  J. - Pecigoš F.                                                                   
Pecigoš  J. - Pecigoš F. 12.674 7 - 3



Ranking Nation Legs played Penalties 
(Total)

Tot. Fish 
(nr.)

Best Leg 
(g)

Weight leg 
2 (g)

Big Fish (g)

9 Germany 2 23 10 8.688 2.999 2.531

10

Germany

2 25 10 5.687 3.712 2.179

11 Canada 2 26 9 4.844 3.846 1.970

12 France 2 27 10 4.418 4.418 2.272

13

Italy

2 29 10 7.304 7.304 2.166

14 United States of 
America 2 30 10 7.058 2.637 1.363

15 Portugal 2 31 10 5.256 5.256 2.675

16 South Africa 2 34 10 4.944 4.944 1.639

17 Zimbabwe 2 34 10 5.994 2.547 2.160

18 Portugal 2 34 10 4.766 3.032 1.404

19 Spain 2 40 10 5.850 2.143 1.776

20 Romania 2 42 10 5.004 5.004 1.640

2 / 4
Owned FIPSed

German P. - German E.                                                     
German P. - German E. 7.559 33 - 9

Time
21:27:43

President of Jury

Elkington K. - Hingeston G.                                            
Elkington K. - Hingeston G. 8.541 6 - 28

Sousa D. - Ramos C.                                                                
Sousa D. - Ramos C. 7.798 13 - 21

Nieto J. - Miguel I.                                                                  
Nieto J. - Miguel I. 7.993 8 - 32

Wheeler J. - Connell  D.                                                      
Wheeler J. - Connell  D. 9.695 4 - 26

Fouto E. - Rodrigues P.                                                        
Fouto E. - Rodrigues P. 9.122 23 - 8

De Kock M. - Rea J.                                                                     
De Kock M. - Rea J. 8.795 24 - 10

Curtis P. - Valere B.                                                               
Curtis P. - Valere B. 8.690 12 - 14

Nicolay B. - Weill M.                                                          
Nicolay B. - Weill M. 8.764 15 - 12

Zancanaro A. - Zancanaro E.                                          
Zancanaro A. - Zancanaro E.

10.852
27 - 2

Pair Tot. Weight (g) Penalties 
Leg 1-2

Riplinger L. - Vogt  A.                                                        
Riplinger L. - Vogt  A. 11.687 1 - 22

Andriani  D. - Weise T.                                                         
Andriani  D. - Weise T.

9.399
9 - 16



Ranking Nation Legs played Penalties 
(Total)

Tot. Fish 
(nr.)

Best Leg 
(g)

Weight leg 
2 (g)

Big Fish (g)

21 France 2 43 10 3.841 3.477 1.914

22

Mexico

2 46 10 3.971 2.647 1.145

23 Mexico 2 50 8 3.326 3.326 1.506

24 Puerto Rico 2 52 10 4.116 2.107 1.556

25

South Africa

2 53 10 3.906 2.299 1.531

26 Romania 2 53 6 5.203 480 2.429

27 Zimbabwe 2 55 10 4.155 1.928 1.202

28 Puerto Rico 2 55 10 2.992 2.992 934

29 Spain 2 58 10 3.139 2.414 1.230

30 Croatia 2 58 7 3.677 3.677 1.817

31 Croatia 2 60 7 4.096 1.495 1.111

32 Puerto Rico 2 61 9 3.165 2.140 1.010

3 / 4
Owned FIPSed

Jurkic B. - Jurkic S.                                                                   
Jurkic B. - Jurkic S. 5.591 19 - 41

Rivera C. - Padilla A.                                                                
Rivera C. - Padilla A. 5.305 28 - 33

Time
21:27:43

President of Jury

Rivera O. - Rosa F.                                                                    
Rivera O. - Rosa F. 5.569 32 - 23

López  J. - Ballesteros  F.                                                   
López  J. - Ballesteros  F. 5.553 29 - 29

Vignjević D. - Grguric I.                                                         
Vignjević D. - Grguric I. 5.326 41 - 17

Varkevisser J. - Lansdell P.                                           
Varkevisser J. - Lansdell P.

6.205
22 - 31

Jarda V. - Calance P.                                                               
Jarda V. - Calance P. 5.683 11 - 42

Eckard K. - Beattie I.                                                             
Eckard K. - Beattie I. 6.083 17 - 38

Gonzalez Villegas R. - Lozano Meade M. Gonzalez 
Villegas R. - Lozano Meade M.

6.618
21 - 25

Guerra G. - Cavazos J.                                                                    
Guerra G. - Cavazos J. 6.422 30 - 20

Heredia R. - Nevarez A.                                                       
Heredia R. - Nevarez A. 6.223 18 - 34

Pair Tot. Weight (g) Penalties 
Leg 1-2

Marmier C. - Marmier F.                                                       
Marmier C. - Marmier F. 7.318 25 - 18



Ranking Nation Legs played Penalties 
(Total)

Tot. Fish 
(nr.)

Best Leg 
(g)

Weight leg 
2 (g)

Big Fish (g)

33 Serbia 2 62 10 3.679 1.982 1.014

34

Zimbabwe

2 63 10 2.577 2.577 704

35 Romania 2 69 10 2.410 2.410 1.012

36 Serbia 2 70 10 2.707 1.810 1.019

37

Canada

2 74 8 2.183 1.949 1.096

38 Serbia 2 75 10 2.088 2.088 530

39 Mexico 2 78 9 2.154 1.540 646

40 Portugal 1 13 5 0 3.862 1.232

41 France 1 15 5 0 3.722 1.662

42 Italy 1 24 4 0 2.788 1.095

43 France 1 34 5 2.518 0 658

44 Italy 1 35 5 2.465 0 657

45 Portugal 1 42 3 1.087 0 430

4 / 4
Owned FIPSed

Time
21:27:43

President of Jury

3.862 13

 Aries A. - Delebarre N. 3.722 15

Bandinelli T. - Rezzi A. 2.788 24

Marragou A. - Delebarre N. 2.518 34

Benassi L. - Ticciati A. 2.465 35

Casimiro A. - César N. 1.087 42

Munch Lazalde A. - Munch Lazalde O.                                  
Munch Lazalde A. - Munch Lazalde O. 3.694 38 - 40

 Santos R. - Silva M.

Stojakovic  B. - Cacic D.                                                           
Stojakovic  B. - Cacic D. 4.517 31 - 39

Hegarty  P. - MAcMillan B.                                                     
Hegarty  P. - MAcMillan B.

4.132
37 - 37

Krcmar A. - Major D.                                                            
Krcmar A. - Major D. 4.071 40 - 35

Bojanić  B. - Sirar  Ž.                                                           
Bojanić  B. - Sirar  Ž. 5.661 26 - 36

Ferreira  R. - Nolli I.                                                         
Ferreira  R. - Nolli I.

4.862
36 - 27

Haran  S. - Schiopu  C.                                                           
Haran  S. - Schiopu  C. 4.495 39 - 30

Pair Tot. Weight (g) Penalties 
Leg 1-2



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

Italy

United States of America

Portugal

Germany

France

Canada

33

38

42

43

45

57

15.522

15.365

12.150

12.413

11.617

11.280

7.304

8.135

5.256

5.702

4.418

5.485

14

15

15

15

15

12

2.170

2.316

2.675

2.531

2.272

1.970

2 - 7 - 24

1 - 11 - 26

8 - 13 - 21

5 - 16 - 22

12 - 15 - 18

6 - 14 - 37

Date 21-10-2023
Organization Portuguese Federation

.

LEG 2

Time
22:21:51

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

South Africa

Croatia

Spain

Romania

Mexico

Puerto Rico

Zimbabwe

Serbia

60

61

65

81

85

90

93

110

10.649

11.956

10.331

7.894

7.513

7.239

7.052

5.880

4.944

6.784

5.774

5.004

3.326

2.992

2.577

2.088

15

10

15

11

12

14

15

15

2.080

2.116

1.852

2.429

1.506

1.556

2.160

1.019

10 - 19 - 31

3 - 17 - 41

4 - 29 - 32

9 - 30 - 42

20 - 25 - 40

23 - 33 - 34

27 - 28 - 38

35 - 36 - 39

Time
22:21:51

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Martin  Scott
Canterbury Scott
Zancanaro Alessandro
Zancanaro Enrico
Pecigoš  Josip
Pecigoš Filip
Casanoves Romero Cristian
Segarra Salmeron Francisco Javier
Engert Thomas
Ptacovsky Marc
Bickell Bryan
Garnier Pete
Della Ciana Luca Vittorio
Ashlock Jimmy
Fouto Eduardo
Rodrigues Pedro
German Petre
German Eugen
De Kock Martin Alexander
Rea James
Fritts David
Roumbanis Fred

United States of America

Italy

Croatia

Spain

Germany

Canada

Italy

Portugal

Romania

South Africa

United States of America

8.135

7.304

6.784

5.774

5.702

5.485

5.430

5.256

5.004

4.944

4.593

5

5

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

2.316

2.166

2.116

1.852

2.470

1.624

1.506

2.675

1.640

1.588

1.294

Date 21-10-2023

Leg 2Organization Portuguese Federation
Venue: Sabor Lakes – Larinho - Torre de Moncorvo

Time
22:22:39

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
1 / 3



Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Nicolay Bastien
Weill Mickael
Santos Ruben
Silva Mauro
Curtis Phill
Valere Brent
Aries Adrien
Delebarre Nicolas
Andriani  Daniel
Weise Toni
Vignjević Daniel
Grguric Ivo
Marmier Christophe
Marmier Franck
Espag Pieter
Eastman Reed
Guerra Gerardo Adrian
Cavazos Juan
Sousa Diogo
Ramos César
Riplinger Lukas
Vogt  Anton
Rivera Obdulio
Rosa Fernando
Bandinelli Tonino
Rezzi Andrea
Gonzalez Villegas Ricardo Rogelio
Lozano Meade Marcelo
Wheeler Jacob
Connell  Dustin
Ferreira  Rodney
Nolli Itty

France

Portugal

Canada

France

Germany

Croatia

France

South Africa

Mexico

Portugal

Germany

Puerto Rico

Italy

Mexico

United States of America

Zimbabwe

4.418

3.862

3.846

3.722

3.712

3.677

3.477

3.406

3.326

3.032

2.999

2.992

2.788

2.647

2.637

2.577

5

5

4

5

5

4

5

5

3

5

5

5

4

5

5

5

2.272

1.232

1.970

1.662

1.288

1.817

1.677

1.064

1.506

778

894

934

1.095

784

332

704

Time
22:22:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
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Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Elkington Kevin
Hingeston Graham
López  Juan Luis
Ballesteros  Francisco
Haran  Silvestru
Schiopu  Cosmin
Varkevisser Justus Grant
Lansdell Paul Peter
Nieto Javier
Miguel Ismael
Rivera Carlos
Padilla Angel
Heredia Reinaldo
Nevarez Al
Krcmar Aleksa
Major Darjan
Bojanić  Bojan
Sirar  Željko
Hegarty  Phillip
MAcMillan Bob
Eckard Karl
Beattie Ian
Stojakovic  Branko
Cacic Daniel
Munch Lazalde Alex Alberto
Munch Lazalde Olaf Aiken
Jurkic Boris
Jurkic Sven
Jarda Vasile
Calance Pavel

Zimbabwe

Spain

Romania

South Africa

Spain

Puerto Rico

Puerto Rico

Serbia

Serbia

Canada

Zimbabwe

Serbia

Mexico

Croatia

Romania

2.547

2.414

2.410

2.299

2.143

2.140

2.107

2.088

1.982

1.949

1.928

1.810

1.540

1.495

480

5

5

5

5

5

4

5

5

5

3

5

5

4

2

1

622

460

1.012

565

421

770

691

530

406

1.096

469

432

542

1.111

480

Time
22:22:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
3 / 3



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

Germany

United States of America

Spain

South Africa

Zimbabwe

Italy

24

29

47

48

59

65

18.926

18.005

14.247

15.350

12.434

13.501

8.688

7.058

5.850

7.593

5.994

7.488

15

15

15

15

15

15

2.531

2.180

1.776

2.080

2.160

2.170

1 - 9 - 14

4 - 5 - 20

8 - 10 - 29

2 - 22 - 24

6 - 17 - 36

3 - 27 - 35

Date 20-10-2023
Organization Portuguese Federation

.

LEG 1

Time
22:25:28

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Canada

Croatia

France

Puerto Rico

Portugal

Romania

Mexico

Serbia

65

67

74

78

78

83

89

97

11.258

11.635

10.705

9.858

9.719

9.843

9.221

8.369

4.844

5.890

4.346

4.116

4.766

5.203

3.971

3.679

15

12

15

15

13

15

15

15

1.713

1.984

1.914

1.556

1.693

2.429

1.145

1.019

12 - 16 - 37

7 - 19 - 41

15 - 25 - 34

18 - 28 - 32

13 - 23 - 42

11 - 33 - 39

21 - 30 - 38

26 - 31 - 40

Time
22:25:28

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Riplinger Lukas
Vogt  Anton
Espag Pieter
Eastman Reed
Della Ciana Luca Vittorio
Ashlock Jimmy
Wheeler Jacob
Connell  Dustin
Fritts David
Roumbanis Fred
Elkington Kevin
Hingeston Graham
Pecigoš  Josip
Pecigoš Filip
Nieto Javier
Miguel Ismael
Andriani  Daniel
Weise Toni
Casanoves Romero Cristian
Segarra Salmeron Francisco Javier
Jarda Vasile
Calance Pavel

Germany

South Africa

Italy

United States of America

United States of America

Zimbabwe

Croatia

Spain

Germany

Spain

Romania

8.688

7.593

7.488

7.058

6.920

5.994

5.890

5.850

5.687

5.258

5.203

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

5

5

5

5

2.531

2.080

2.170

1.363

2.180

2.160

1.984

1.776

2.179

1.502

2.429

Date 20-10-2023

Leg 1Organization Portuguese Federation
Venue: Sabor Lakes – Larinho - Torre de Moncorvo

Time
22:24:56

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
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Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Curtis Phill
Valere Brent
Sousa Diogo
Ramos César
Engert Thomas
Ptacovsky Marc
Nicolay Bastien
Weill Mickael
Bickell Bryan
Garnier Pete
Eckard Karl
Beattie Ian
Heredia Reinaldo
Nevarez Al
Jurkic Boris
Jurkic Sven
Martin  Scott
Canterbury Scott
Gonzalez Villegas Ricardo Rogelio
Lozano Meade Marcelo
Varkevisser Justus Grant
Lansdell Paul Peter
Fouto Eduardo
Rodrigues Pedro
De Kock Martin Alexander
Rea James
Marmier Christophe
Marmier Franck
Bojanić  Bojan
Sirar  Željko
Zancanaro Alessandro
Zancanaro Enrico

Canada

Portugal

Germany

France

Canada

Zimbabwe

Puerto Rico

Croatia

United States of America

Mexico

South Africa

Portugal

South Africa

France

Serbia

Italy

4.844

4.766

4.551

4.346

4.231

4.155

4.116

4.096

4.027

3.971

3.906

3.866

3.851

3.841

3.679

3.548

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

1.713

1.404

1.988

1.015

1.597

1.202

1.556

1.096

1.226

1.145

1.531

1.693

1.639

1.914

1.014

1.041

Time
22:24:56

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
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Penalties Pair Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Fish N. Big Fish
(g)

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Rivera Carlos
Padilla Angel
López  Juan Luis
Ballesteros  Francisco
Guerra Gerardo Adrian
Cavazos Juan
Stojakovic  Branko
Cacic Daniel
Rivera Obdulio
Rosa Fernando
German Petre
German Eugen
Marragou Alain
Delebarre Nicolas
Benassi Leonardo
Ticciati Alessio
Ferreira  Rodney
Nolli Itty
Hegarty  Phillip
MAcMillan Bob
Munch Lazalde Alex Alberto
Munch Lazalde Olaf Aiken
Haran  Silvestru
Schiopu  Cosmin
Krcmar Aleksa
Major Darjan
Vignjević Daniel
Grguric Ivo
Casimiro António
César Nuno

Puerto Rico

Spain

Mexico

Serbia

Puerto Rico

Romania

France

Italy

Zimbabwe

Canada

Mexico

Romania

Serbia

Croatia

Portugal

3.165

3.139

3.096

2.707

2.577

2.555

2.518

2.465

2.285

2.183

2.154

2.085

1.983

1.649

1.087

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

3

3

1.010

1.230

817

1.019

820

766

658

657

562

520

646

505

460

976

430

Time
22:24:56

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
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Zona A Totali

Fish Caught N. 205 205

Weight [g] 173.071 173.071

Pair Present [N.] 42 42

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 4.120,74 4.120,74

Av. weight of fish [g] 844,25 844,25

Event: XVII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Sabor Lakes – Larinho - Torre de Moncorvo
Date: 20-10-2023
LEG n.: 1

Total Fish Weight [g]: 173.071 Total Fish [N.]: 205 Total av. weight of fish [g] 844,25



Zona A Totali

Fish Caught N. 193 193

Weight [g] 146.861 146.861

Pair Present [N.] 42 42

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 3.496,69 3.496,69

Av. weight of fish [g] 760,94 760,94

Event: XVII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Sabor Lakes – Larinho - Torre de Moncorvo
Date: 21-10-2023
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 146.861 Total Fish [N.]: 193 Total av. weight of fish [g] 760,94



Zona A Totali

Fish Caught N. 398 398

Weight [g] 319.932 319.932

Pair Present [N.] 84 84

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 3.808,71 3.808,71

Av. weight of fish [g] 803,85 803,85

Event: XVII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Portuguese Federation
Venue: Sabor Lakes – Larinho - Torre de Moncorvo
Date: 21-10-2023
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 319.932 Total Fish [N.]: 398 Total av. weight of fish [g] 803,85
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